STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 105.391, Subd. 1, the Commissioner of Natural Resources
hereby publishes the final inventory of Protected (i.e. Public) Waters and Wetlands for Jackson
County. This list is to be used in conjunction with the Protected Waters and Wetlands Map
prepared for Jackson County. Copies of the final map and list are available for inspection at the
following state and county offices:

DNR Regional Office, New Ulm
Jackson SWCD
Jackson County Auditor

Dated: é-? @ g Z STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
JOSEPH N. ALEXANDER, Commissioner
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATERS

FINAL DESIGNATION OF PROTECTED WATERS AND WETLANDS WITHIN
JACKSON COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

A. Listed below are the townships of Jackson County and the township/range numbers in which
they occur.

Township Name Township # Range #
Alba 103 38
Belmont 103 35
Christiania 104 35
Delafield 104 36
Des Moines 102 35
Enterprise 103 34
Ewington 102 38
Heron Lake 103 36
Hunter 102 36
Kimball 104 34
La Crosse 104 38
Middletown 101 35
Minneota 101 36
Petersburg 101 34
Rost 102 37
Round Lake 101 38
Sioux Valley 101 37
Weimer 104 37
West Heron Lake 103 37
Wisconsin 102 34

B. PROTECTED WATERS

1. The following are protected waters:

Number and Name Section Township Range
32-8 : Chandler Lake 19,20 101 35
*32-14 : Unnamed 23,26 103 35
32-15: Boot Lake 31 103 35
32-16 : Lower’s Lake 14,15,22,23 104 35
32-17 : Independence Lake 33 104 35
*32-18 : Fish Lake 3,4,5;33,34 104;105 35
32-20 : Loon Lake 18,19;13,24,25 101 35;36
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Number and Name

*32-21 :
32-22:
32-23:

*32-24 -

*32-25:
32-27 :
32-28:
32-29:
32-31:
32-33:
32-37 :
32-38 :
32-39:
32-40 :
32-42 :
32-45 :
32-48 :
32-52:
32-55:

*32-57 :
32-58 :
32-59:
32-60 :

*32-61 :
32-62 :
32-63 :
32-64 :

*32-68 :
32-69 :
32-70 :

*32-71 :

*32-72 -

*32-80 :
32-83:
32-84 :
32-88 :
32-89 :
32-90 :
32-93:
32-94 .
32-96 :

Unnamed
Clear Lake
Spirit Lake
Little Spirit Lake
Grovers Lake
Pletz Marsh
Unnamed
Unnamed
Rush Lake
Pearl Lake
Unnamed
Sangls Marsh
Big Injun Slough
Summer Marsh
Husen Marsh
Flahtery Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Heron Lake
Timber Lake
Skunk Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Rush Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Round Lake
Unnamed
Plum Lake
Illinois Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Iowa Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

30,25
18,19,20;24
36
26,34,35
33,34

5

15

16

22,23
23,24,25,26
32

32

3:34

17

29,30
6,7,8

5,8

25

18,19
various
7,18;12,13
22,23,27
26,27
27,28,33
28
29,30,31,32
32

6;1
7,8,17,18
9
9,10,15,16
15,16,21
15,16

24

31;36

30

3

29

7,8

24,25

9,16
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Township

101
102
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101;102
102
102
103
104
104
101
103;104
104
101
101
101
101
101
101
104
101
101
101
101
104
104
101
101
104
101
101
104
102

Range

35;36
35;36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36;37
36;37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37,38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38;39
37
38
36
36
38
37



Number and Name

17-24 : String Lake
17-41 : South Clear Lake

Section

5,6;19,29-32
5;32,33

Township

104;105
104;105

Range

36
38

2. The following natural and altered natural watercourses are protected waters:

Name

Des Moines River (DMR)
Unnamed to DMR
Unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributary
Unnamed to DMR

Stony Brook Creek (SBC)
Unnamed to DMR
Unnamed to DMR

Unnamed to DMR
Unnamed to Unnamed
Elm Creek
North Fork Elm Creek
South Fork Elm Creek
Unnamed tributary
*Unnamed tributary
Little Sioux River(LSR)

Unnamed to LSR

Unnamed to LSR

West Fork Little Sioux
River

Skunk Creek

Okabena Creek

Heron Lake Outlet (HLO)
Unnamed to HLO

Jack Creek (JC)
Unnamed to JC

Unnamed to JC
Elm Creek

From To
Section Township Range Section Township Range
1 104 36 34 101 34
26 101 34 34 101 34
11 101 34 14 101 34
16 101 34 14 101 34
32 101 34 28 101 34
24 101 35 7 101 34
32 102 34 6 101 34
31(Basin 103 35 33 103 35
15)
11 104 36 18 104 35
26 104 36 13 104 36
32 104 34 36 104 34
8 104 34 26 104 34
20 103 34 1 103 34
27 103 34 1 102 34
21 102 34 24 102 34
16(Basin 102 37 31 101 36
96)
14 102 38 16 102 37
17 102 36 18 101 36
17(Basin 101 38 33 101 37
69)
7 101 37 33 101 37
7 102 38 10(Basin 103 37
57)
21(Basin 104 37 3 104 37
57)
12(Basin 104 37 22 104 37
58)
31 104 38 4(Basin 103 37
57)
30 104 38 34 104 38
21 104 38 26 104 38
31 103 38 31 103 38
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Name

Cedar Run Creek
*Unnamed tributary

C. WETLANDS

From

To

Section Township Range Section Township Range

1 104
14(Co. Rd 101
66)

The following are wetlands:

Number and Name

32-3
32-4

: Hassings Slough
: Unnamed
32-19:
32-30:
32-32:
32-47 :
32-53:
*32-78 :
*32-79 :
32-85:
32-87:
3291 :
32-92:

Summit Lake
Unnamed
Anderson’s Marsh
Unnamed
Teal Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

28

15
5;32
20,29
23
5.8
30

13
14,23
26
4,5
28,29
29,32

34
36

1 104
23(Basin 101
31)

Township

103
104
104;105
101
101
104
104
104
104
103
104
101
101

*This is corrected from a previous typographic and/or cartographic error.
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34
36

Range

34
34
35
36
36
36
36
38
38
35
36
36
36






